

| BASE BID ITEM NO. | QTY | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost | | Star Paving | | General Hydronics | | TLC Plumbing & Utility | |
|----------------------------|--------|------|--|--|----------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------------|-----------------|------------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | BID AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | BID AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | BID AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | BID AMOUNT |
| 01-022.2-01 | 1 | LS | MUTCD compliant project wide traffic control, Complete, In Place (300 Day Contract) | \$ 76,500.00 | \$ 76,500.00 | \$ 186,000.00 | \$ 186,000.00 | \$ 26,200.00 | \$ 26,200.00 | \$ 134,890.00 | \$ 134,890.00 |
| 02-025.4-01 | 5,980 | SY | Pavement, 3-inches thick, Complete, In Place | \$ 37.85 | \$ 226,343.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 227,240.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 239,200.00 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 442,520.00 |
| 02-026.1-01 | 5,675 | LF | 6-inch PVC Waterline, Complete, In Place | \$ 47.10 | \$ 267,292.50 | \$ 60.75 | \$ 344,756.25 | \$ 44.50 | \$ 252,537.50 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 255,375.00 |
| 02-026.1-02 | 21 | EA | 6-inch Mainline Gate Valves, Complete, In Place | \$ 1,765.00 | \$ 37,065.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 23,100.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 27,300.00 | \$ 1,630.00 | \$ 34,230.00 |
| 02-026.1-03 | 140 | LF | 10-inch PVC Waterline, Complete, In Place | \$ 63.75 | \$ 8,925.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 4,340.00 | \$ 91.00 | \$ 12,740.00 | \$ 46.35 | \$ 6,489.00 |
| 02-026.1-04 | 2 | EA | 10-inch Mainline Gate Valves, Complete, In Place | \$ 2,620.00 | \$ 5,240.00 | \$ 2,680.00 | \$ 5,360.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 3,035.00 | \$ 6,070.00 |
| 02-026.1-05 | 3,255 | LF | 12-inch PVC Waterline, Complete, In Place | \$ 75.60 | \$ 246,078.00 | \$ 78.75 | \$ 256,331.25 | \$ 67.00 | \$ 218,085.00 | \$ 75.45 | \$ 245,589.75 |
| 02-026.1-06 | 10 | EA | 12-inch Mainline Gate Valves, Complete, In Place | \$ 2,875.00 | \$ 28,750.00 | \$ 2,060.00 | \$ 20,600.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 3,210.00 | \$ 32,100.00 |
| 02-026.1-07 | 3 | EA | 4-inch stainless steel tapping sleeve and valve, Complete, In Place | \$ 1,720.00 | \$ 5,160.00 | \$ 1,780.00 | \$ 5,340.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 02-026.1-08 | 5 | EA | 6-inch stainless steel tapping sleeve and valve, Complete, In Place | \$ 1,915.00 | \$ 9,575.00 | \$ 2,380.00 | \$ 11,900.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 3,770.00 | \$ 18,850.00 |
| 02-026.1-09 | 1 | EA | 10-inch stainless steel tapping sleeve and valve, Complete, In Place | \$ 3,295.00 | \$ 3,295.00 | \$ 2,891.00 | \$ 2,891.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,580.00 | \$ 3,580.00 |
| 02-026.1-10 | 27 | EA | New fire hydrant, Complete, In Place | \$ 5,530.00 | \$ 149,310.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 94,500.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 105,300.00 | \$ 6,040.00 | \$ 163,080.00 |
| 02-026.1-11 | 11 | EA | Remove and dispose of fire hydrant and extensions, Complete, In Place | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 12,650.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 12,100.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| 02-026.1-12 | 173 | EA | 3/4-inch service line replacement (connect to existing residence service line), Complete, In Place | \$ 1,475.00 | \$ 255,175.00 | \$ 1,460.00 | \$ 252,580.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 363,300.00 | \$ 1,365.00 | \$ 236,145.00 |
| 02-026.1-13 | 1 | EA | 1-inch service line replacement (connect to existing residence service line), Complete, In Place | \$ 1,745.00 | \$ 1,745.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 02-026.1-14 | 1 | EA | 2-inch service line replacement (connect to existing residence service line), Complete, In Place | \$ 2,125.00 | \$ 2,125.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 5,200.00 |
| 02-026.1-15 | 139 | EA | 3/4-inch service line replacement (connect to existing residence service line), Complete, In Place | \$ 1,365.00 | \$ 189,735.00 | \$ 1,340.00 | \$ 186,260.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 291,900.00 | \$ 1,230.00 | \$ 170,970.00 |
| 02-026.1-16 | 108 | EA | 1-inch service line replacement (connect to existing residence service line), Complete, In Place | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 178,200.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 194,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 259,200.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 172,800.00 |
| 02-026.1-17 | 1 | EA | 1 1/2-inch service line replacement (connect to existing residence service line), Complete, In Place | \$ 2,045.00 | \$ 2,045.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 4,175.00 | \$ 4,175.00 |
| 02-026.1-18 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 1, Complete, In Place | \$ 22,325.00 | \$ 22,325.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 2,475.00 |
| 02-026.1-19 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 3, Complete, In Place | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 1,480.00 | \$ 1,480.00 |
| 02-026.1-20 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 4, Complete, In Place | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 2,475.00 |
| 02-026.1-21 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 6, Complete, In Place | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 1,480.00 | \$ 1,480.00 |
| 02-026.1-22 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 7, Complete, In Place | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 5,900.00 | \$ 5,900.00 | \$ 5,520.00 | \$ 5,520.00 |
| 02-026.1-23 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 9, Complete, In Place | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 2,865.00 | \$ 2,865.00 |
| 02-026.1-24 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 10, Complete, In Place | \$ 3,550.00 | \$ 3,550.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 02-026.1-25 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 12, Complete, In Place | \$ 2,810.00 | \$ 2,810.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 1,715.00 | \$ 1,715.00 |
| 02-026.1-26 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 13, Complete, In Place | \$ 2,810.00 | \$ 2,810.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 1,715.00 | \$ 1,715.00 |
| 02-026.1-27 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 14, Complete, In Place | \$ 2,810.00 | \$ 2,810.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 5,670.00 | \$ 5,670.00 |
| 02-026.1-28 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 16, Complete, In Place | \$ 4,825.00 | \$ 4,825.00 | \$ 2,420.00 | \$ 2,420.00 | \$ 7,400.00 | \$ 7,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| 02-026.1-29 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 17, Complete, In Place | \$ 5,575.00 | \$ 5,575.00 | \$ 2,725.00 | \$ 2,725.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 02-026.1-30 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 18, Complete, In Place | \$ 6,550.00 | \$ 6,550.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 6,050.00 | \$ 6,050.00 | \$ 3,825.00 | \$ 3,825.00 |
| 02-026.1-31 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 19, Complete, In Place | \$ 7,580.00 | \$ 7,580.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 7,675.00 | \$ 7,675.00 |
| 02-026.1-32 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 20-A, Complete, In Place | \$ 8,150.00 | \$ 8,150.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 4,650.00 | \$ 4,650.00 |
| 02-026.1-33 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 20-B, Complete, In Place | \$ 8,880.00 | \$ 8,880.00 | \$ 2,720.00 | \$ 2,720.00 | \$ 6,100.00 | \$ 6,100.00 | \$ 3,660.00 | \$ 3,660.00 |
| 02-026.1-34 | 1 | EA | Water Connection No. 20-C, Complete, In Place | \$ 8,150.00 | \$ 8,150.00 | \$ 2,120.00 | \$ 2,120.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 3,660.00 | \$ 3,660.00 |
| 02-026.1-35 | 30 | EA | Remove and dispose of existing valve boxes, concrete collars, Complete, In Place | \$ 810.00 | \$ 24,300.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 02-026.1-36 | 90 | LF | Concrete pipe encasement, Complete, In Place | \$ 117.00 | \$ 10,530.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 7,650.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 5,400.00 |
| 02-026.1-37 | 2 | EA | Water Connection No. 21, Complete, In Place | \$ 3,165.00 | \$ 6,330.00 | \$ 1,910.00 | \$ 3,820.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,525.00 | \$ 5,050.00 |
| 02-026.1-38 | 2 | EA | Water Connection No. 22, Complete, In Place | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 1,910.00 | \$ 3,820.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 1,675.00 | \$ 3,350.00 |
| 02-026.1-39 | 2 | EA | Water Connection No. 23, Complete, In Place | \$ 3,525.00 | \$ 7,050.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,110.00 | \$ 4,220.00 |
| 03-033.2-01 | 1,115 | SY | Concrete 4-inches thick, Complete, In Place | \$ 45.00 | \$ 50,175.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 42,370.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 49,060.00 | \$ 40.45 | \$ 45,101.75 |
| 03-033.2-02 | 3,415 | SY | Concrete 6-inches thick, with reinforcement, Complete, In Place | \$ 89.00 | \$ 303,935.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 184,410.00 | \$ 60.61 | \$ 206,983.15 | \$ 72.90 | \$ 248,953.50 |
| 03-033.2-03 | 200 | SY | Concrete paving, 8-inches thick, with reinforcement, Complete, In Place | \$ 115.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 169.00 | \$ 33,800.00 |
| 03-033.2-04 | 10,525 | LF | Curb and gutter, Complete, In Place | \$ 27.50 | \$ 289,437.50 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 189,450.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 210,500.00 | \$ 25.90 | \$ 272,597.50 |
| | | | SUB-TOTAL | | \$2,520,406.00 | | \$ 2,323,253.50 | | \$ 2,469,755.65 | | \$ 2,634,901.50 |
| | | | NMGRT (7.4375%) | | \$ 187,455.20 | | \$ 172,791.98 | | \$ 183,688.08 | | \$ 195,970.80 |
| | | | BASE BID TOTAL | | \$2,707,861.20 | | \$ 2,496,045.48 | | \$ 2,653,443.73 | | \$ 2,830,872.30 |
| Additive Alternative No. 1 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 03-033-2-05 | 1,300 | SF | Truncated dome (detectable warning surface) complete, In place | | | \$ 30.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 24,700.00 | \$ 28.85 | \$ 37,505.00 |
| | | | NMGRT (7.4375%) | | | | \$ 2,900.63 | | \$ 1,837.06 | | \$ 2,789.43 |
| | | | Alternate with tax | | | | \$ 41,900.63 | | \$ 26,537.06 | | \$ 40,294.43 |

No copy of NMDWS Certification and NMDOT Non-Debarment Certification (**NON-RESPONSIVE**)

No copy of NMDWS Certification and NMDOT Non-Debarment Certification (**NON-RESPONSIVE**)